OP \$40.00 1186

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amy L. Martin	10/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1-1
Internal Address:	MINAMI-AOYAMA 2 - CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11866166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)825-9590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (614) 825-3539

Email: mforhan@eleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. FORHAN

Address Line 1: 7870 OLENTANGY RIVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 311

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E59121.122B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Forhan

Total Attachments: 3

source=E59121.122B Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=E59121.122B Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=E59121.122B Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019909 FRAME: 0425

500367396

P	Assignment of Rights, Title and	Interest in Invention		Docket No. E59121.122B
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):		
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
<u> </u>	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
_ ⊠	United States Patent Application Seri			
_	Date of Execution: 10/2/2007	Date of Filing: 10/2/200	7	ner mar men men en e
	United States Provisional Patent Appl			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No		
	Other (specify)			
\max	omer (specify)			
Title of the I	nvention			
RETRACTA	ABLE ACCESSORY HOOK FOR A VEH	łCLE		
Inventors (as		4 3 3		
110/1 1/4	Name	Address		
AMY L. MA	KIIN	BELLEFONTAINE, OHIO		э таатта тоону аткону
		инени тин иненточнествен с тенет		1
		water was to be a state of the		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				·
		······································		
				TO A TOTAL TO THE THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
HONDA MO	OTOR CO., LTD.	NO. 1-1 MINAMI-AOYAMA 2 - CHOME, MINATO TOKYO, JAPAN	 ⊃-ŀ	KU

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. E59121.122B

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
AMY L. MARTIN	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. E59121.122B

(Although notarization i.	s not necessary, it will be considered p	Notarization rima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this di	day of October	in the year 2007 Arm MMLT. (Signature of Inventor)
State of Okto		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Wind		
	regoing instrument to be a front day of Colydae	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	CHRISTEN M. MILLARD Attorney At Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration	(Notary Public)
Executed this	Gection 147.03 R.C. day of	in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
State of County of		
County of Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for		ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t in the year
County of Before me personally appe	regoing instrument to be a fr	
County of Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a fr	in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	regoing instrument to be a fr day of	in the year (Notary Public)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	regoing instrument to be a fr day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appea	regoing instrument to be a fr day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appea	regoing instrument to be a fr day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year

[Page 3 of 3]